TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, APRIL 17, 2017 7:00 P.M.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

STATEMENT OF PUBLIC NOTICE - TAKE NOTICE THAT ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 AND N.J.S.A. 10:4-10 AS FOLLOWS: A NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROMINENTLY POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, LOCATED AT 225 MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, N.J. ON JANUARY 3, 2017. A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS MAILED TO THE NORTH JERSEY HERALD & NEWS AND THE RECORD ON THE SAME DATE. ADDITIONALLY, A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON SAID DATE.

ROLL CALL

MINUTES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE WORKSHOP MEETING OF APRIL 3, 2017 AND THE REGULAR MEETING OF MARCH 27, 2017

REMARKS FROM THE CHAIR

Council Ad-Hoc Committees:

Domestic Violence Committee (1) Marc Benitez

Wildlife Committee

Community Representatives (2) Donna Moline and Christine MacMurray

COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS

MAYOR'S REPORT

ATTORNEY'S REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENT - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES, HOWEVER, IF APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE GRANTED ADDITIONAL TIME IN THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

CONSENT AGENDA

ALL ITEMS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE AND WILL BE ENACTED WITH A SINGLE MOTION. FOR ANY ITEMS UNDER REQUISITIONS THE TREASURER HAS SUPPLIED A CERTIFICATION OF THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS.

REPORTS

MUNICIPAL CLERK'S REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2017

MUNICIPAL CLERK'S DOG/CAT LICENSE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2017

APPLICATIONS

RAFFLE, ST. GEORGE ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN CHURCH, ON-PREMISE 50/50, 6/9/17, 6 PM - 11 PM, 6/10/17, 5 PM - 11 PM, 6/11/17, 1 PM - 8PM, 237 LONG HILL ROAD, LITTLE FALLS, NJ

RAFFLE, ST. GEORGE ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN CHURCH, OFF-PREMISE 50/50, 6/11/17, 6 PM, 237 LONG HILL ROAD, LITTLE FALLS

RAFFLE, ST. GEORGE ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN CHURCH, WHEELS OF CHANCE, 6/9/17, 6 PM - 11 PM, 6/10/17, 5 PM - 11 PM, 6/11/17, 1 PM - 8PM, 237 LONG HILL ROAD, LITTLE FALLS, NJ

CORRESPONDENCE

REQUEST FROM LITTLE FALLS PBA TO HOLD ITS 2^{ND} ANNUAL OKTOBER FUN & FAMILY FESTIVAL ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 WITH A RAIN DATE OF SUNDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2017 AT THE INTERSECTION OF UNION AVENUE AND WALNUT STREET BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 12:00 P.M. AND 8:00 P.M.

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$17.95 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $1^{\rm st}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 81, LOT 2 [A]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$16.92 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $3^{\rm rd}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 88.02, LOT 1, C002 [B]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$21.74 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $1^{\rm st}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 88.02, LOT 1, C213 [C]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$319.36 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 88.05, LOT 1, C212 [D]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$30.12 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $1^{\rm ST}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 88.05, LOT 1, C405 [E]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20.00 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 89, LOT 9 [F]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$14.71 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $2^{\rm ND}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 113, LOT 6 [G]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11.94 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 4^{TH} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 113, LOT 13 [H]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12.05 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 115, LOT 16 [I]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$494.60 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 118, LOT 1 [J]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$60.52 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $2^{\rm ND}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 119, LOT 15 [K]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$210.28 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $2^{\rm ND}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 122, LOT 43 [L]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$56.64 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $1^{\rm ST}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 123, LOT 15.15 [M]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24.98 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 124, LOT 5 [N]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$10.26 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 128, LOT 2, C898 [O]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$80.80 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $4^{\rm TH}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 128, LOT 3 [P]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$18.26 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $2^{\rm ND}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 144, LOT 15 [Q]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$124.50 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 151, LOT 25 [R]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$17.57 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $1^{\rm ST}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 172, LOT 9 [S]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$36.13 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} AND 4^{TH} QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 186, LOT 7, C037 [T]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$45.00 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE $2^{\rm ND}$ QUARTER 2016 TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 186, LOT 7, C042 [U]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$171.13 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 3^{RD} QUARTER 2016 TAXES DUE TO A COUNTY BOARD JUDGMENT FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 178, LOT 3 [V]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$85.83 DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON THE 4^{TH} QUARTER 2016 TAXES DUE TO AN ADDED ASSESSMENT COUNTY JUDGMENT FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 157, LOT 15 [W]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF A TREATMENT WORKS APPLICATION WITH THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (GREAT NOTCH VILLAGE SANITARY FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT)[X]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF A TREATMENT WORKS APPLICATION WITH THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (AUTUMN POINTE - RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME COMMUNITY - LINDSEY ROAD) [Y]

PAYMENT OF BILLS [Z]

PUBLIC COMMENT - GENERAL MATTERS

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES, HOWEVER, IF APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE GRANTED ADDITIONAL TIME IN THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

MOTION TO GO TO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR DISCUSSION OF PERSONNEL.

ADJOURN